



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 769/2024 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 1404/2024**

KISHAN SRESTHAppellant

Through: Ms. Cauveri Birbal, Adv.

versus

CBIRespondent

Through: Mr. Atul Guleria, SPP CBI with Mr.
Aryan Rakesh, Adv. (M:8979277557)

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **28.10.2024**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Adjournment is sought on behalf of SPP for CBI/Respondent, which is not opposed by the counsel for the Appellant.
3. Parties are permitted to obtain the electronic record and file their short synopsis along with judgments they wish to rely upon.
4. List on 21st January, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

AMIT SHARMA, J.

OCTOBER 28, 2024

dj/Am/Pc