



\$~5

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.A. 769/2024 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 1404/2024

KISHAN SRESTH

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Bipin Kumar Jha & Ms. Komal Jha, Advs.

Ms. Cauvery Birbal & Ms. Anchal Bansal, Advs.

versus

CBI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP with Ms. Divya Yadav & Mr. Lalit Luthra, Advs. with

Mr. Atul Guleria, SPP CBI, Mr. Aryan Rakesh, Adv with Mrs. Dimple Dua, DSP CBI

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

%

21.01.2025

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Ld. Counsel for the Appellant seeks an adjournment on the ground that she wishes to file a rejoinder. Reply on behalf of the CBI has not come on record. Let the same be placed on record.
3. List before the Joint Registrar on 18th February, 2025.
4. List before the Court on 24th March, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

DHARMESH SHARMA, J

JANUARY 21, 2025/gs/ks