



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 769/2024

KISHAN SRESTH

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

CBI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Atul Guleria, SPP with Mr.
Aryan Rakesh, Advs.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER
18.03.2025

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 21.01.2025 for filing reply and rejoinder.

Matter is pending for filing written submission/rejoinder.

Learned counsel for appellant submits that written submission/rejoinder has already been filed. The same is not on record. Learned counsel is directed to check up with the registry and have the same placed on record before the next date of hearing.

However, matter is coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 24.03.2025. Be placed accordingly.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

MARCH 18, 2025/yo