



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 769/2024

KISHAN SRESTH

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Cauveri Birbal & Ms. Preksha
Gaur, Advocates.

versus

CBI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Atul Guleria, SPP with Mr.
Aryan Rakesh, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

24.03.2025

CRL.M.(BAIL) 1404/2024

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent/CBI prayed for four weeks' time to file written submission along with convenience compilation. Let the same be filed within four weeks as prayed for.

List on 19th May, 2025.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

MARCH 24, 2025

rk/anr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any