



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 769/2024**
KISHAN SRESTH

.....Appellant
Through: Ms. Cauveri Birbal, Mr.
Kamlendu Pandey, Ms. Nistha
Dhall, Ms. Preksha Gaur, Advs.

versus

CBI

.....Respondent
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

% **ORDER**
27.08.2025

CRL.M.B. 1404/2024

1. An adjournment is requested on behalf of the appellant on the ground that the arguing counsel is not available today.
2. List on 29.10.2025.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

AUGUST 27, 2025/SU/KP