



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 769/2024 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 1404/2024**

KISHAN SRESTHAppellant
Through: Ms. Cauveri Birbal, Ms. Nishtha Dhall
and Mr. Kamlendu, Advs.

versus

CBIRespondent
Through: Mr. Atul Guleria, SPP with Mr.
Devarshi Mishra and Mr. Aryan
Rakesh, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
08.12.2025

%

CRL.M.(BAIL) 1404/2024

1. Perusal of the office report shows that criminal history affidavit of the appellant is returned under objections.
2. Learned counsel for the appellant prays for an adjournment to remove the defects and place the affidavit on record.
3. List on 22.01.2026.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

MANOJ JAIN, J

DECEMBER 8, 2025/r/kp