



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 769/2024 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 1404/2024**

KISHAN SRESTH

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Cauveri Birbal, Ms.
Nishtha Dhail, Mr. Kamlendu
Pandey, Ms. Preksha Gaur,
Adv.

versus

CBI

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

% **22.01.2026**

1. This appeal is to be taken up along with CRL.A. 1254/2025 and CRL.A. 780/2025 which are listed before another Bench on 05th February, 2026.

2. Subject to the order of Hon'ble the Chief Justice, list the three appeals together before an appropriate Bench on 05th February, 2026.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

JANUARY 22, 2026/lks/sk