



\$~6

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.A. 769/2024

KISHAN SRESTH

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Cauveri Birbal, Mr.
Kushank, Mr. Kamlendu
Pandey, Ms. Preksha Gaur, Ms.
Nishtha Dhall, Advs.

versus

CBI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Atul Guleria, SPP CBI with
Mr. Aryan Rakesh, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

%

17.04.2026

CRL.M.(BAIL) 1404/2024

At the request of the learned counsel for the appellant, re-list on
29th April, 2026, along with CRL.A. 1254/2025

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

APRIL 17, 2026/gs/sk