



\$~12 & 13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 769/2024 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 1404/2024

KISHAN SRESTH

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Cauveri Birbal (DHCLSC
COUNSEL), Ms. Preksha Gaur
and Mr. Kushank, Adv.

versus

CBI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Atul Guleria, SPP with Mr.
Aryan Rakesh, Adv.

13

AND

+ CRL.A. 1254/2025 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 1867/2025

GANPAT @ KUNAL

.....Appellant

Through: Mr.Dinesh Malik (DHCLSC),
Mr.Puneet Jain, Mr.Karan
Dahiya, Advocates.

versus

CBI THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Atul Guleria, SPP with Mr.
Aryan Rakesh, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

%

21.05.2026

1. The learned counsel for the appellant in CRL.A. 1254/2025 submits that the affidavit of previous involvements in terms of the judgment of the Supreme Court in "***Kaushal Singh vs. The State of Rajasthan***" 2025 SCC OnLine SC 1473, has been filed.

2. The learned counsel for the respondent requests for time to verify the contents thereof and to file a report on the same.



3. List on 15th July, 2026.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

MAY 21, 2026/gs/sk/Yg